issued by the Office of the Director of Finance of the Town 
of Clinton.” 

November 1, 1998 Approved at September 14, 1998 Regular Monthly Meeting 
(Petitioners: Lariviere/Gladwin/LePerea/Remetta/Denar/Jensen) 

• Subsection 4.10.33: Bowling alleys and billiard or pool halls – 
Occupying not more than fifteen thousand square feet (15,000 
sq. ft.) of floor area – Change from SP to SE 

• Subsection 4.10.34: Miniature golf courses and self-contained 
golf driving ranges – Occupying not more than fifteen thousand 
square feet (15,000 sq. ft.) of floor area – Change from SP to SE 

• Subsection 4.10.35: Commercial outdoor recreation facilities, 
not otherwise specified – Change from SP to SE 

• Subsection 4.10.36: Restaurants and other food service 
establishments where customers are served within an enclosed 
building or primarily at food take-out counters – Occupying not 
more than fifteen thousand square feet (15,000 sq. ft.) of floor 
area – Change from SP to SE 

• Subsection 4.10.39: Auto painting, truck painting, upholstering 
of motor vehicles, car washing, tire repair – Occupying not more 
than fifteen thousand square feet (15,000 sq. ft.) of floor area – 
Change from SP to SE 

• Subsection 4.10.54: Oil or gasoline storage tanks with capacities 
exceeding three thousand (3,000) gallons – Occupying not more 
than five thousand square feet (5,000 sq. ft.) of interior space – 
Change from SP to SE in B-4, I-1 & I-2.